| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAK  |   |
|--|---|
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼   | <u> </u>  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F   | lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |
| Name of conveying party(ies);     Laird Technologies Sauquoit, Inc.  | Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:_Sauquoit Industries, Inc.     Internal     Address:  |
| Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Other  Additional temps(s) of convenion party(ies) attached?   Ves ✓ No.                 | Street Address: 300 Palm Street  City: Scranton State: PA Zip: 18505  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 08/12/02 | General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Pennsylvania  Other  If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,852,431  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Name: Theodore M. Green, Esq. Internal Address: Akerman Senterfitt   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address: 222 Lakeview Avenue, 4th Floor   | 8. Deposit account number: 500951   |
| City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33401-6183  |   |
|  | THIS SPACE  |
| Hallie of Forder organis   | signature  Date  Date   |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Date

BIATE AS FELD AN

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003017 FRAME: 0886**  Jan-25-05 10:41am From-Akerman Senterfitt Ø8/12/2002 13:28 CORPDIRECT → 18002641137

5616596313

T-894 P.004/004 F-322

NU.804

FAX NO. 3545244

FROM : ØØØØØØØØ

200207 1-12<u>0</u>7

1" | 20 | PHONE ND. : 570 3480920 Aug. 12 2002 09:1284 P3

DSCB 15-1915/5915-7

AUG-12-2002 MON 01:43 PM

| 6. Chock one of the following.   |   |
|--|---|
| X. The amendment was adopted by the shareholders of members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a). | 5 |
| The amendment was adopted by the board of directors parsuent to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).                |   |
|  |   |

7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:

X The amendment adopted by the comporation, set forth in full, is as follows:

Articles of Incorporation be amended such that the name of the corporation be changed to: Sauguoit Industries, Inc.

The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A stracked herew and made a part hereof.

8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:

The restated Articles of Incorporation supersods the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this

12th day of August

2002

aird Technologies Sauguoit, Inc.

Signature

Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003017 FRAME: 0887

**RECORDED: 01/25/2005**